
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:437
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2016
Stadiums in Rural Clusters
Rajput Shri Mukesh

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from State Governments for constructing stadiums in rural clusters, if so, the details of the proposals received from various State Governments; and
(b) the time likely to be taken in granting approval to these proposals along with the details thereof ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)
(a) & (b) The Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports has not received any proposal from State Governments for constructing stadiums in rural clusters. Therefore, the question of time likely to be taken in granting approval to these proposals does not arise.
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